## **Notice of Determination**

**Appendix D** 

| To:  |                              | From:  |
|--|------------------------------|--|
| ○ Office of Planning and Research  |                              | Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agency |
| U.S. Mail  | Street Address:              | Address: 715 P Street, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor      |
| P.O. Box 3044  | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113       | Sacramento, CA 95814                               |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  | Sacramento, CA 95814         | Contact: Laurel Olson                              |
|  |                              | Phone: 916 902 8130                                |
| ☐ County Clerk   |                              |  |
| County of:   |                              | Lead Agency (if different than above):             |
| Address:   |                              | Town of Moraga                                     |
|  |                              | Address: 329 Rheem Boulevard                       |
|  |                              | Moraga, CA 94556                                   |
|  |                              | Contact: Edrianne Aguilar, PE                      |
|  |                              | Phone: <u>925-888-7038</u>                         |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D   | etermination in Compliai     | nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public      |
| Resources Code.  |                              |  |
|  | submitted to State Clearingh | Outsolt 2021060E92                                 |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021060583   |                              |  |
| Project Title: Laguna Creek Restoration and Flood Control Project  |                              |  |
| Project: Applicant: Town of Moraga   |                              |  |
| Project Location (include county): Laguna Creek at 2100 Donald Drive, Moraga, Contra Costa County  |                              |  |
| Project Description:  The Town of Moraga proposes to daylight and restore the reach of Laguna Creek within the Hacienda de las Flores Park (the Hacienda). Within the project limits, Laguna Creek is currently contained within an 8-foot diameter corrugated metal pipe (CMP) that conveys flow around an existing structure, known as the Pavilion. The project site and Pavilion structures are located within the Laguna Creek Zone AE floodway. The proposed project would remove the existing culvert and replace it with a natural stream.  This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agency has approved the above (□ Lead Agency or ⊠ Responsible Agency)      |                              |  |
| described arraination of C/2   |                              |  |
| described project on 5/2 (dat  |                              | he following determinations regarding the above    |
| described project.   | te)                          |  |
| described project.   |                              |  |
| <ol> <li>The project [□ will ⋈ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>□ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ⋈ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [⋈ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol> |                              |  |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  |                              |  |
| https://www.moraga.ca.us/465/Laguna-Creek-Restoration-Project  |                              |  |
| Signature (Public Agency): Mudit   | ea Scharffer                 | Title:Deputy Assistant Secretary                   |
| Date: 6/2/2023   | Date Rec                     | eived for filing at OPR                            |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.